
Download APP to add device EN
1. Long press the watch button to turn on and off; turn on the device 
and use the phone to scan the QR code to download and install the 
APP; or search for "H Band" in the Apple Store/Android App 
Market to download and install. (Compatible systems: Android4.4 
and above, Bluetooth 4.0 mobile phones; Apple mobile phones ios9.0 
and above.)
2. Open the mobile phone APP, search and select the device to be 
bound in the APP device list.
Step 1: Turn on the mobile phone Bluetooth:
Step 2, open the mobile phone "H Band" APP, in the "Device" interface, click "Bind Device" 
"Select Device" (*Please confirm that the Bluetooth MAC address displayed on the watch is 
consistent when pairing).

Instructions

operation method
slide the dial home page from bottom to top
slide the dial home page from bottom to top
single click the button
move the dial home page to the left
long press the dial for 3 seconds, slide left and right to 
switch the dial
long press the button for 5 seconds

Quick function
Open the control panel
Open the information interface
Open the main menu
Open the list interface
Quick access to dial change 

Power on/off 

1. Pedometer: Record the number of steps, distance, calories and other data of the day in detail.
2. Sleep monitoring: can record and display the total sleep time, and can view 7 days of sleep data. 
(You must wear the bracelet to sleep to detect data).
3. Heart rate detection: measure the current heart rate, record and display the heart rate for 24 hours 
a day, and automatically monitor the heart rate every 10 minutes.
4. Multi-sports mode: outdoor running, cycling, skipping, badminton, table tennis, tennis, 
mountaineering, walking, basketball, volleyball, dance, rowing machine, elliptical machine, yoga, 
aerobics, kayaking, skiing, football, golf, wrestling, fencing and other sports modes.
5. Blood pressure detection: measure current blood pressure, record and display blood pressure 24 
hours a day, and automatically monitor blood pressure once an hour.
6. Blood oxygen detection: measure current blood oxygen, record and display blood oxygen 24 hours 
a day, and automatically monitor blood oxygen once an hour.
7. Music control: control mobile phone music play/pause/previous song/next song.
8. Camera control: open the mobile phone APP, click/shake the watch in the watch camera control 
interface to take a photo.
9. Weather forecast: After Bluetooth is connected to the watch, the latest real-time weather forecast 
can be synchronized on the watch.
10. Female physiological cycle: It needs to be set to female in the personal interface of the APP, and 
the corresponding cycle icon will be displayed on the watch.
11. Bluetooth call: After the APP is successfully connected to Bluetooth pairing, you can make and 
receive calls through the watch.
12. Music playback: After successfully connecting to the mobile phone APP, you can play the music 
on the mobile phone through the watch.

Function Description

CN
1. Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку часов, чтобы включить и 
выключить устройство, и используйте телефон для сканирования 
QR-кода, чтобы загрузить и установить приложение, или найдите 
«H Band» в Apple Store/Android App Store, чтобы загрузить и 
установить его; установить. (Совместимые системы: Android 4.4 
и выше, мобильные телефоны Bluetooth 4.0; мобильные телефоны 
Apple iOS 9.0 и выше.)
2. Откройте мобильное приложение, найдите и выберите 
устройство, которое необходимо привязать, в списке устройств 
приложения.
Шаг 1. Включите Bluetooth на вашем телефоне:
Шаг 2. Откройте приложение «H Band» на своем телефоне и в интерфейсе «Устройство» 
нажмите «Привязать устройство» и «Выбрать устройство» (*Пожалуйста, подтвердите, что 
MAC-адрес Bluetooth, отображаемый на часах, соответствует при сопряжении).

RUЗагрузить приложение Добавить устройства

Функция быстрого доступа 
Откройте панель управления 
Откройте информационный 
интерфейс  
Откройте главное меню 
Откройте интерфейс списка 
Быстро введите смену 
циферблата  
Включение/выключение питания 

инструкции

метод работы
проведите по главной странице циферблата сверху вниз.
проведите по главной странице набора номера 
снизу вверх.
нажмите кнопку одним щелчком мыши.
переместите домашнюю страницу набора влево.
нажмите и удерживайте циферблат в течение 3 секунд, 
сдвиньте влево и вправо, чтобы переключить циферблаты.
нажмите и удерживайте кнопку в течение 5 секунд.

1. Шагомер: подробно записывайте количество шагов, расстояние, калории и другие данные за день.
2. Мониторинг сна: он может записывать и отображать общую продолжительность сна, а также 
просматривать данные сна за 7 дней. (Вы должны носить браслет во время сна, чтобы иметь 
возможность обнаруживать данные).
3. Обнаружение сердечного ритма: измеряйте текущую частоту сердечных сокращений, записывайте 
и отображайте частоту сердечных сокращений 24 часа в сутки и автоматически отслеживайте частоту 
сердечных сокращений каждые 10 минут.
4. Мультиспортивные режимы: бег на свежем воздухе, езда на велосипеде, скакалка, бадминтон, 
настольный теннис, теннис, альпинизм, ходьба, баскетбол, волейбол, танцы, гребной тренажер, 
эллиптический тренажер, йога, аэробика, гребля, катание на лыжах, футбол, Гольф, борьба, 
фехтование и другие спортивные режимы.
5. Обнаружение артериального давления: измеряйте текущее артериальное давление, записывайте 
и отображайте артериальное давление 24 часа в сутки и автоматически контролируйте артериальное 
давление каждый час.
6. Обнаружение кислорода в крови: измеряйте текущий уровень кислорода в крови, записывайте и 
отображайте уровень кислорода в крови 24 часа в сутки и автоматически контролируйте уровень 
кислорода в крови каждый час.
7. Управление музыкой: управление воспроизведением музыки на мобильном телефоне/паузой/
предыдущей/следующей песней.
8. Управление камерой: откройте мобильное приложение, нажмите/встряхните часы на интерфейсе 
управления камерой часов, чтобы сделать снимок.
9. Прогноз погоды: после подключения Bluetooth к часам на часах можно синхронизировать 
последний прогноз погоды в режиме реального времени.
10. Женский менструальный цикл: в личном интерфейсе приложения необходимо установить 
женский, и на часах отобразится соответствующий значок цикла.
11. Звонки по Bluetooth: после успешного подключения приложения к сопряжению Bluetooth вы 
можете совершать и принимать звонки через часы.
12. Воспроизведение музыки: после того, как приложение для мобильного телефона успешно 
привязано и сопряжено, вы можете воспроизводить музыку со своего мобильного телефона 
через часы.

Описание функции

DE 
1. Drücken Sie lange auf die Uhrtaste, um das Gerät ein- und 
auszuschalten, und scannen Sie mit Ihrem Telefon den QR-Code, 
um die APP herunterzuladen und zu installieren, oder suchen Sie 
im Apple Store/Android App Store nach „H Band“. installieren. 
(Kompatible Systeme: Android 4.4 und höher, Bluetooth 4.0-
Mobiltelefone; Apple-Mobiltelefone iOS 9.0 und höher.)
2. Öffnen Sie die mobile APP, suchen Sie das Gerät, das gebunden 
werden muss, und wählen Sie es in der APP-Geräteliste aus.
Schritt 1: Schalten Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Telefon ein:
Schritt 2: Öffnen Sie die App „H Band“ auf Ihrem Telefon und klicken Sie auf der 
Benutzeroberfläche „Gerät“ auf „Gerät binden“ und „Gerät auswählen“ (*Bitte bestätigen Sie, dass 
die auf der Uhr angezeigte Bluetooth-MAC-Adresse beim Koppeln konsistent ist).

Laden Sie die APP herunterladen Gerät  hinzufügen 

Verknüpfungsfunktion
Öffnen Sie das Bedienfeld
Öffnen Sie die 
Informationsoberfläche
Öffnen Sie das Hauptmenü
Öffnen Sie die Listenoberfläche 
Geben Sie schnell den 
Wählschalter ein

Ein-/Ausschalten

Anweisungen

Betriebsmethode
wischen Sie über die Zifferblatt-Startseite von oben nach unten
Wischen Sie von unten nach oben über die Zifferblatt-Startseite

Schaltfläche mit einem Klick
verschieben Sie die Dial-Homepage nach links
Halten Sie den Wählknopf 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt und 
schieben Sie ihn nach links und rechts, um den Wählknopf zu 
wechseln
Halten Sie die Taste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt

1. Schrittzähler: Zeichnen Sie Schrittzahl, Entfernung, Kalorien und andere Daten des Tages detailliert auf.
2. Schlafüberwachung: Es kann die gesamte Schlafdauer aufzeichnen und anzeigen, und Sie können 7 Tage 
Schlafdaten anzeigen. (Sie müssen das Armband beim Schlafen tragen, um Daten erkennen zu können.)
3. Herzfrequenzerkennung: Messen Sie die aktuelle Herzfrequenz, zeichnen Sie die Herzfrequenz 24 
Stunden am Tag auf, zeigen Sie sie an und überwachen Sie die Herzfrequenz automatisch alle 10 Minuten.
4. Multisportmodi: Laufen im Freien, Radfahren, Seilspringen, Badminton, Tischtennis, Tennis, Bergsteigen, 
Wandern, Basketball, Volleyball, Tanzen, Rudergerät, Crosstrainer, Yoga, Aerobic, Paddeln, Skifahren, 
Fußball, Golf, Ringen, Fechten und andere Sportmodi.
5. Blutdruckerkennung: Messen Sie den aktuellen Blutdruck, zeichnen Sie den Blutdruck 24 Stunden am 
Tag auf und zeigen Sie ihn an und überwachen Sie den Blutdruck automatisch jede Stunde.
6. Blutsauerstofferkennung: Messen Sie den aktuellen Blutsauerstoff, zeichnen Sie den Blutsauerstoff 24 
Stunden am Tag auf und zeigen Sie ihn an und überwachen Sie den Blutsauerstoff automatisch jede Stunde.
7. Musiksteuerung: Steuern Sie die Musikwiedergabe/Pause/vorheriges/nächstes Lied des Mobiltelefons.
8. Kamerasteuerung: Öffnen Sie die mobile APP, klicken/schütteln Sie die Uhr auf der 
Kamerasteuerungsschnittstelle der Uhr, um Bilder aufzunehmen.
9. Wettervorhersage: Nachdem Bluetooth mit der Uhr verbunden ist, kann die neueste Echtzeit-
Wettervorhersage auf der Uhr synchronisiert werden.
10. Weiblicher Menstruationszyklus: Er muss in der persönlichen Benutzeroberfläche der APP auf  weiblich 
eingestellt werden und das entsprechende Zyklussymbol wird auf der Uhr angezeigt.
11. Bluetooth-Anrufe: Nachdem die APP erfolgreich mit der Bluetooth-Kopplung verbunden wurde, können 
Sie über die Uhr Anrufe tätigen und empfangen.
12. Musikwiedergabe: Nachdem die Mobiltelefon-APP erfolgreich gebunden und gekoppelt wurde, können 
Sie die Musik von Ihrem Mobiltelefon über die Uhr abspielen.

Funktionsbeschreibung

FR
1. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton de la montre pour allumer et 
éteindre ; allumez l'appareil et utilisez votre téléphone pour scanner 
le code QR pour télécharger et installer l'application ou recherchez 
« H Band » dans l'Apple Store/Android App Store pour 
télécharger et installer l'application. installer. (Systèmes compatibles: 
Android 4.4 et supérieur, téléphones mobiles Bluetooth 4.0 ; 
téléphones mobiles Apple iOS 9.0 et supérieur.)
2. Ouvrez l'application mobile, recherchez et sélectionnez l'appareil 
qui doit être lié dans la liste des appareils APP.
Étape 1 : Activez le Bluetooth de votre téléphone :
Étape 2 : ouvrez l'application « H Band » sur votre téléphone et sur l'interface « Appareil », 
cliquez sur « Associer l'appareil » et « Sélectionner l'appareil » (*Veuillez confirmer que l'adresse 
MAC Bluetooth affichée sur la montre est cohérente lors du couplage).

Télécharger l'application Ajouter un appareil 

Fonction de raccourci 
Ouvrez le panneau de configuration 
Ouvrez l'interface d'information 
Ouvrez le menu principal  
Ouvrez l'interface de la liste 
Entrez rapidement le changement 
de cadran 
Allumer/éteindre  

Des instructions

méthode de fonctionnement
faites glisser la page d'accueil du cadran de haut en bas.
faites glisser la page d'accueil du cadran de bas en haut.
bouton en un seul clic
déplacez la page d'accueil du cadran vers la gauche
appuyez et maintenez le cadran pendant 3 secondes, faites 
glisser vers la gauche et la droite pour changer de cadran.
appuyez et maintenez le bouton pendant 5 secondes

Description de la fonction 

1. Podomètre : Enregistrez en détail le nombre de pas, la distance, les calories et autres données de la journée.
2. Surveillance du sommeil : il peut enregistrer et afficher la durée totale du sommeil, et vous pouvez afficher 
7 jours de données de sommeil. (Vous devez porter le bracelet pendant votre sommeil pour pouvoir détecter 
les données).
3. Détection de la fréquence cardiaque : mesurez la fréquence cardiaque actuelle, enregistrez et affichez la 
fréquence cardiaque 24 heures sur 24 et surveillez automatiquement la fréquence cardiaque toutes les 10 
minutes.
4. modes multisports: course en plein air, cyclisme, saut à la corde, badminton, tennis de table, tennis, 
escalade, marche, basket-ball, volley-ball, danse, rameur, machine elliptique, yoga, aérobic, paddle cutané, 
ski, football, Golf, lutte, escrime et autres modes sportifs.
5. Détection de la pression artérielle : mesurez la pression artérielle actuelle, enregistrez et affichez la 
pression artérielle 24 heures sur 24 et surveillez automatiquement la pression artérielle toutes les heures.
6. Détection de l'oxygène dans le sang : mesurez l'oxygène dans le sang actuel, enregistrez et affichez 
l'oxygène dans le sang 24 heures sur 24 et surveillez automatiquement l'oxygène dans le sang toutes les 
heures.
7. Contrôle de la musique : contrôlez la lecture/pause/la chanson précédente/suivante de la musique du 
téléphone portable.
8. Contrôle de la caméra : ouvrez l'application mobile, cliquez/secouez la montre sur l'interface de contrôle 
de la caméra de la montre pour prendre des photos.
9. Prévisions météo : une fois Bluetooth connecté à la montre, les dernières prévisions météorologiques en 
temps réel peuvent être synchronisées sur la montre.
10. Cycle menstruel féminin : il doit être réglé sur féminin dans l'interface personnelle de l'APP et l'icône 
du cycle correspondant sera affichée sur la montre.
11. Appels Bluetooth : une fois l'application connectée avec succès au couplage Bluetooth, vous pouvez 
passer et recevoir des appels via la montre.
12. Lecture de musique : une fois que l'application de téléphone mobile est liée et couplée avec succès, 
vous pouvez écouter la musique de votre téléphone mobile via la montre.

ES
1. Mantenga presionado el botón del reloj para encender y apagar; 
encienda el dispositivo y use su teléfono para escanear el código 
QR para descargar e instalar la APLICACIÓN o busque 
"H Band" en Apple Store/Android App Store para descargarla; 
instalar. (Sistemas compatibles: Android 4.4 y superior, teléfonos 
móviles Bluetooth 4.0; teléfonos móviles Apple ios 9.0 y superior).
2. Abra la aplicación móvil, busque y seleccione el dispositivo que 
debe vincularse en la lista de dispositivos de la aplicación.
Paso 1: enciende el Bluetooth de tu teléfono:
Paso 2: abra la aplicación "H Band" en su teléfono y, en la 
interfaz "Dispositivo", haga clic en "Vincular dispositivo" y "Seleccionar dispositivo" (*Confirme 
que la dirección MAC de Bluetooth que se muestra en el reloj sea consistente al realizar el 
emparejamiento).

Descargar APP Añadir dispositivo ES

Función de acceso directo 
Abra el panel de control 
Abra la interfaz de información 
Abra el menú principal 
Abra la interfaz de lista 
Ingrese rápidamente el cambio 
de dial 
Encendido/apagado 

Instrucciones

método de operación
deslice la página de inicio del dial de arriba a abajo
deslice el dedo por la página de inicio del dial de abajo hacia arriba
botón de un solo clic
mueva la página de inicio de marcación a la izquierda
presione y mantenga presionado el dial durante 3 segundos, 
deslícelo hacia la izquierda y hacia la derecha para cambiar los diales.
presione y mantenga presionado el botón durante 5 segundos

1. Podómetro: Registra detalladamente el número de pasos, distancia, calorías y otros datos del día.
2. Monitoreo del sueño: puede registrar y mostrar la duración total del sueño y puede ver 7 días de 
datos de sueño. (Debes llevar la pulsera mientras duermes para poder detectar datos).
3. Detección de frecuencia cardíaca: mida la frecuencia cardíaca actual, registre y muestre la frecuencia 
cardíaca las 24 horas del día y controle automáticamente la frecuencia cardíaca cada 10 minutos.
4. Modos multideporte: correr al aire libre, ciclismo, saltar la cuerda, bádminton, tenis de mesa, tenis, 
montañismo, caminar, baloncesto, voleibol, danza, máquina de remo, máquina elíptica, yoga, aeróbic, 
remo sobre la piel, esquí, fútbol, Golf, lucha libre, esgrima y otros modos deportivos.
5. Detección de presión arterial: mida la presión arterial actual, registre y muestre la presión arterial las 
24 horas del día y controle automáticamente la presión arterial cada hora.
6. Detección de oxígeno en sangre: mida el oxígeno en sangre actual, registre y muestre el oxígeno en 
sangre las 24 horas del día y controle automáticamente el oxígeno en sangre cada hora.
7. Control de música: controla la reproducción/pausa/canción anterior/siguiente de la música del 
teléfono móvil.
8. Control de la cámara: abra la aplicación móvil, haga clic/agite el reloj en la interfaz de control de 
la cámara del reloj para tomar fotografías.
9. Previsión meteorológica: después de conectar Bluetooth al reloj, se puede sincronizar en el reloj 
la última previsión meteorológica en tiempo real.
10. Ciclo menstrual femenino: debe configurarse como femenino en la interfaz personal de la 
aplicación y el icono del ciclo correspondiente se mostrará en el reloj.
11. Llamadas Bluetooth: una vez que la aplicación se haya conectado correctamente al 
emparejamiento Bluetooth, podrá realizar y recibir llamadas a través del reloj.
12. Reproducción de música: después de vincular y emparejar correctamente la aplicación del 
teléfono móvil, podrá reproducir la música desde su teléfono móvil a través del reloj.

Descripción de la función

IT

Istruzioni

1. Premi a lungo il pulsante dell'orologio per accendere e spegnere; 
accendi il dispositivo e utilizza il telefono per scansionare il codice 
QR per scaricare e installare l'APP; oppure cerca "H Band" nell'
Apple Store/App Store Android per scaricare e installare. (Sistemi 
compatibili: Android 4.4 e versioni successive, telefoni cellulari 
Bluetooth 4.0; telefoni cellulari Apple ios 9.0 e versioni successive.)
2. Aprire l'APP mobile, cercare e selezionare il dispositivo da 
associare nell'elenco dei dispositivi APP.
Passaggio 1: attiva il Bluetooth del telefono:
Passaggio 2: aprire l'APP "H Band" sul telefono e, nell'interfaccia "Dispositivo", fare clic su 
"Associazione dispositivo" e "Seleziona dispositivo" (*Confermare che l'indirizzo MAC Bluetooth 
visualizzato sull'orologio sia coerente durante l'accoppiamento).

Scarica APP Aggiungi dispositivo 

metodo operativo
fai scorrere la home page del quadrante dall'alto verso il basso
fai scorrere la home page del quadrante dal basso verso l'alto
pulsante con un solo clic
sposta la home page del quadrante a sinistra
tieni premuto il quadrante per 3 secondi, scorri verso sinistra e verso 
destra per cambiare i quadranti
tenere premuto il pulsante per 5

Funzione di scelta rapida
Apri il pannello di controllo
Apri l'interfaccia delle informazioni
Aprire il menu principale
Apri l'interfaccia dell'elenco
Inserisci rapidamente la modifica 
del quadrante
Accensione/spegnimento

1. Contapassi: registra in dettaglio il numero di passi, la distanza, le calorie e altri dati della giornata.
2. Monitoraggio del sonno: può registrare e visualizzare la durata totale del sonno ed è possibile 
visualizzare 7 giorni di dati sul sonno. (Devi indossare il braccialetto mentre dormi per poter rilevare 
i dati).
3. Rilevamento della frequenza cardiaca: misura la frequenza cardiaca attuale, registra e visualizza la 
frequenza cardiaca 24 ore al giorno e monitora automaticamente la frequenza cardiaca ogni 10 minuti.
4. Modalità multi-sport: corsa all'aperto, ciclismo, salto con la corda, badminton, ping pong, tennis, 
alpinismo, passeggiate, basket, pallavolo, danza, vogatore, macchina ellittica, yoga, aerobica, paddle 
sulla pelle, sci, calcio, Golf, lotta, scherma e altre modalità sportive.
5. Rilevamento della pressione sanguigna: misura la pressione sanguigna attuale, registra e visualizza 
la pressione sanguigna 24 ore al giorno e monitora automaticamente la pressione sanguigna ogni ora.
6. Rilevamento dell'ossigeno nel sangue: misura l'ossigeno nel sangue corrente, registra e visualizza 
l'ossigeno nel sangue 24 ore al giorno e monitora automaticamente l'ossigeno nel sangue ogni ora.
7. Controllo della musica: controlla la riproduzione/pausa/brano precedente/successivo della musica 
del telefono cellulare.
8. Controllo della fotocamera: apri l'APP mobile, fai clic/scuoti l'orologio sull'interfaccia di controllo 
della fotocamera dell'orologio per scattare foto.
9. Previsioni del tempo: dopo aver collegato il Bluetooth all'orologio, è possibile sincronizzare 
sull'orologio le ultime previsioni del tempo in tempo reale.
10. Ciclo mestruale femminile: deve essere impostato su femminile nell'interfaccia personale 
dell'APP e l'icona del ciclo corrispondente verrà visualizzata sull'orologio.
11. Chiamate Bluetooth: dopo che l'APP è stata connessa con successo all'accoppiamento Bluetooth, 
è possibile effettuare e ricevere chiamate tramite l'orologio.
12. Riproduzione musicale: dopo aver collegato e accoppiato correttamente l'APP del telefono 
cellulare, è possibile riprodurre la musica dal telefono cellulare tramite l'orologio.

secondiDescrizione della funzione

NL
1. Druk lang op de horlogeknop om het apparaat in en uit te schakelen 
en gebruik uw telefoon om de QR-code te scannen om de APP te 
downloaden en te installeren; installeren. (Compatibele systemen: 
Android 4.4 en hoger, Bluetooth 4.0 mobiele telefoons; Apple mobiele 
telefoons ios 9.0 en hoger.)
2. Open de mobiele APP, zoek en selecteer het apparaat dat moet 
worden gekoppeld in de APP-apparatenlijst.
Stap 1: Schakel Bluetooth van uw telefoon in:
Stap 2: Open de app "H Band" op uw telefoon en klik in de 
interface "Apparaat" op "Apparaat binden" en "Apparaat selecteren" (*Bevestig dat het Bluetooth 
MAC-adres dat op het horloge wordt weergegeven consistent is tijdens het koppelen).

APP downloaden Apparaat toevoegen 

Shortcut-functie
Open het configuratiescherm
Open de informatie-interface
Open het hoofdmenu
Open de lijstinterface
Voer snel de wijzerplaatwijziging in

Aan/uit zetten

Gebruiksaanwijzing

bedieningsmethode
veeg over de startpagina van boven naar beneden
veeg over de startpagina van beneden naar boven
enkele klik op de knop
verplaats de startpagina van de wijzerplaat naar links
houd de knop 3 seconden ingedrukt, schuif naar links en rechts 
om van wijzerplaat te wisselen
houd de knop 5 seconden ingedrukt

1. Stappenteller: registreer gedetailleerd het aantal stappen, afstand, calorieën en andere gegevens van de dag.
2. Slaapmonitoring: het kan de totale slaapduur registreren en weergeven, en u kunt slaapgegevens 
van 7 dagen bekijken. (Je moet de armband tijdens het slapen dragen om gegevens te kunnen detecteren).
3. Hartslagdetectie: meet de huidige hartslag, registreer en geef de hartslag 24 uur per dag weer en controleer 
de hartslag automatisch elke 10 minuten.
4. Multisportmodi: hardlopen in de open lucht, fietsen, touwtjespringen, badminton, tafeltennis, tennis, 
bergbeklimmen, wandelen, basketbal, volleybal, dans, roeimachine, elliptische machine, yoga, aerobics, 
peddelen op de huid, skiën, voetbal, Golf, worstelen, schermen en andere sportmodi.
5. Bloeddrukdetectie: meet de huidige bloeddruk, registreer en geef de bloeddruk 24 uur per dag weer en 
controleer automatisch de bloeddruk elk uur.
6. Bloedzuurstofdetectie: meet de huidige bloedzuurstof, registreer en geef 24 uur per dag bloedzuurstof 
weer en controleer automatisch elk uur de bloedzuurstof.
7. Muziekbediening: Bedien muziek afspelen/pauzeren/vorig/volgend nummer op de mobiele telefoon.
8. Camerabediening: Open de mobiele APP, klik/schud met het horloge op de bedieningsinterface van de 
horlogecamera om foto's te maken.
9. Weersvoorspelling: Nadat Bluetooth met het horloge is verbonden, kan de laatste realtime 
weersvoorspelling op het horloge worden gesynchroniseerd.
10. Vrouwelijke menstruatiecyclus: Deze moet in de persoonlijke interface van de APP op vrouwelijk worden 
ingesteld en het bijbehorende cycluspictogram wordt op het horloge weergegeven.
11. Bluetooth-oproepen: nadat de APP succesvol is verbonden met Bluetooth-koppeling, kunt u via het 
horloge bellen en gebeld worden.
12. Muziek afspelen: Nadat de APP van de mobiele telefoon succesvol is gekoppeld en gekoppeld, kunt u de 
muziek vanaf uw mobiele telefoon via het horloge afspelen.

Functiebeschrijving

KR
1. 시계 버튼을 길게 눌러 장치를 켜고 휴대폰을 사용하여 
QR 코드를 스캔하여 앱을 다운로드하고 설치하거나 
Apple Store/Android App Store에서 "H Band"를 검
색하여 다운로드합니다. 설치하다. (호환 시스템: Android 
4.4 이상, Bluetooth 4.0 휴대폰, Apple 휴대폰 iOS 9.0 이상)
2. 모바일 앱을 열고 앱 장치 목록에서 바인딩해야 하는 장
치를 검색하고 선택합니다.
1단계: 휴대전화의 블루투스를 켜세요.
2단계: 휴대폰에서 "H Band" 앱을 열고 "장치" 인터페
이스에서 "장치 바인딩" 및 "장치 선택"을 클릭합니다. (*페어링 시 시계에 표시된 
Bluetooth MAC 주소가 일치하는지 확인하세요.)

앱 다운로드 장치 추가

조작 방법

다이얼 홈페이지를 위에서 아래로 스와이프합니다.
다이얼 홈페이지를 아래에서 위로 스와이프합니다.
한 번의 클릭 버튼

다이얼 홈페이지를 왼쪽으로 이동

다이얼을 3초 동안 길게 누르고 왼쪽과 오른쪽으로 
밀어 다이얼을 전환합니다.
버튼을 5초 동안 누르고 있습니다.

바로가기 기능

제어판을 엽니다

정보 인터페이스를 엽니다

메인 메뉴 열기

목록 인터페이스 열기

다이얼 변경 사항을 빠르게

 입력합니다

전원 켜기/끄기

1. 만보계 : 오늘의 걸음 수, 거리, 칼로리 등의 데이터를 자세하게 기록합니다.
2. 수면 모니터링: 총 수면 시간을 기록 및 표시할 수 있으며, 7일간의 수면 데이터를 볼 
수 있습니다. (데이터를 감지하려면 잠잘 때 팔찌를 착용해야 합니다.)
3. 심박수 감지: 현재 심박수를 측정하고 24시간 심박수를 기록 및 표시하며 10분마다 자
동으로 심박수를 모니터링합니다.
4. 멀티 스포츠 모드: 야외 달리기, 사이클링, 줄넘기, 배드민턴, 탁구, 테니스, 등산, 걷기, 
농구, 배구, 댄스, 로잉 머신, 일립티컬 머신, 요가, 에어로빅, 스킨 패들링, 스키, 축구, 골
프, 레슬링, 펜싱 및 기타 스포츠 모드.
5. 혈압 감지 : 현재 혈압을 측정하고 24시간 혈압을 기록 및 표시하며 매시간 자동으로 
혈압을 모니터링합니다.
6. 혈중 산소 감지: 현재 혈중 산소를 측정하고, 하루 24시간 혈중 산소를 기록 및 표시하
며, 매시간 자동으로 혈중 산소를 모니터링합니다.
7. 음악 제어: 휴대폰 음악 재생/일시 중지/이전/다음 노래를 제어합니다.
8. 카메라 제어: 모바일 앱을 열고 시계 카메라 제어 인터페이스에서 시계를 클릭/흔들어 
사진을 찍습니다.
9. 일기예보: Bluetooth가 시계에 연결된 후 최신 실시간 일기예보를 시계에 동기화할 수 
있습니다.
10. 여성 생리 주기: APP 개인 인터페이스에서 여성으로 설정해야 하며 해당 주기 아이
콘이 시계에 표시됩니다.
11. 블루투스 통화: 앱이 블루투스 페어링에 성공적으로 연결되면 시계를 통해 전화를 
걸고 받을 수 있습니다.
12. 음악 재생: 휴대폰 앱이 성공적으로 바인딩 및 페어링되면 시계를 통해 휴대폰에서 
음악을 재생할 수 있습니다.
13.      혈당 모니터링, 메이탈 모니터링, IRV 모니터링, 압력 모니터링, 정보 알림 기능, 타이머, 
음성 어시스턴트, 정지 화면 표시, 알람시계, 초판, 계산기, 오래 앉아 있는 알림, 전화 알림, 
핸드폰 찾기, 호흡 훈련, 게임, 온라인 다이얼, 사용자 정의 다이얼, 주제 스타일 전환, 밝기 
조정 등tt

기능 설명

JP
1. 時計のボタンを長押ししてデバイスの電源をオンに
し、携帯電話を使用して QR コードをスキャンしてア
プリをダウンロードしてインストールするか、Apple 
Store/Android App Store で「H Band」を検索してダ
ウンロードします。インストール。 (対応システム: 
Android 4.4 以降、Bluetooth 4.0 携帯電話、Apple 携帯電
話 iOS 9.0 以降。)
2. モバイル APP を開き、APP デバイス リストでバイン
ドする必要があるデバイスを検索して選択します。
ステップ 1: 携帯電話の Bluetooth をオンにします。
ステップ 2: 携帯電話で「H Band」アプリを開き、
「デバイス」インターフェースで「デバイスをバインド」および「デバイスを選
択」をクリックします (*ペアリング時に時計に表示される Bluetooth MAC アドレス
が一致していることを確認してください)。

A PPをダウンロード デバイスを追加

ショートカット機能

コントロール パネルを開きます

情報インターフェイスを開きます

メイン メニューを開きます

リスト インターフェイスを開きます

ダイヤル変更を素早く入力します

電源オン/オフ

指示

操作方法

ダイヤルのホームページを上から下にスワイプします

ダイヤルのホームページを下から上にスワイプします

ボタンを 1 回クリックします

ダイヤル ホームページを左側に移動します

ダイヤルを 3 秒間押し続け、左右にスライドしてダイ

ヤルを切り替えます

ボタンを 5 秒間押し続けます。

1.歩数計：その日の歩数、距離、カロリーなどのデータを詳細に記録します。

2.睡眠モニタリング：合計睡眠時間を記録および表示でき、7日間の睡眠データを表示で

きます。 (データを検出するには、睡眠中にブレスレットを着用する必要があります )。

3.心拍数検出：現在の心拍数を測定し、24時間心拍数を記録して表示し、10分ごとに自

動的に心拍数を監視します。

4. マルチスポーツモード：屋外ランニング、サイクリング、縄跳び、バドミントン、

卓球、テニス、登山、ウォーキング、バスケットボール、バレーボール、ダンス、ロー

イングマシン、エリプティカルマシン、ヨガ、エアロビクス、スキンパドリング、スキ

ー、サッカー、ゴルフ、レスリング、フェンシングなどのスポーツモード。

5.血圧検出：現在の血圧を測定し、24時間血圧を記録および表示し、1時間ごとに自動的

に血圧を監視します。

6.血中酸素検出：現在の血中酸素を測定し、血中酸素を24時間記録および表示し、血中

酸素を1時間ごとに自動的に監視します。

7. 音楽制御: 携帯電話の音楽の再生/一時停止/前/次の曲を制御します。

8. カメラ制御：モバイルAPPを開き、時計のカメラ制御インターフェイスで時計をクリ

ック/振って写真を撮ります。

9. 天気予報: Bluetooth を時計に接続すると、最新のリアルタイム天気予報を時計と

同期できます。

10.女性の月経周期：APPパーソナルインターフェースで女性に設定する必要があり、対

応する周期アイコンが時計に表示されます。

11. Bluetooth 通話: APP が Bluetooth ペアリングに正常に接続されると、時計を通じ

て電話をかけたり受信したりできます。

12. 音楽再生: 携帯電話アプリが正常にバインドされ、ペアリングされると、時計を通

じて携帯電話から音楽を再生できます。

13.血糖値モニタリング、梅脱モニタリング、IRVモニタリング、圧力モニタリング、情
報リマインダー機能、タイマー、音声アシスタント、スクリーン表示、目覚まし時計、
秒盤、計算機、長居リマインダー、着信リマインダー、携帯電話の検索、呼吸トレーニ
ング、ゲーム、オンライン文字盤、カスタム文字盤、テーマスタイル切り替え、輝度調
整など 

機能説明

PL

Zalecenia eksploatacyjne

1. Naciśnij długo przycisk zegarka, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć; włącz 
urządzenie i użyj telefonu, aby zeskanować kod QR, aby pobrać i 
zainstalować aplikację, lub wyszukaj „H Band” w sklepie Apple 
Store/Android App Store, aby pobrać i zainstalować. (Zgodne systemy: 
Android 4.4 i nowsze, telefony komórkowe Bluetooth 4.0; telefony 
komórkowe Apple ios 9.0 i nowsze.)
2. Otwórz aplikację mobilną, wyszukaj i wybierz urządzenie, które 
chcesz powiązać na liście urządzeń APP.
Krok 1: Włącz Bluetooth w swoim telefonie:
Krok 2: Otwórz aplikację „H Band” na swoim telefonie i w 
interfejsie „Urządzenie” kliknij „Powiąż urządzenie” i „Wybierz urządzenie” (*Proszę potwierdzić, 
że adres MAC Bluetooth wyświetlany na zegarku jest spójny podczas parowania).

Pobierz aplikację Dodaj urządzenie PL

Funkcja skrótu
Otwórz panel sterowania
Otwórz interfejs informacyjny
Otwórz menu główne 
Otwórz interfejs listy
Szybko wprowadź zmianę tarczy

Włączanie/wyłączanie

metoda działania
przesuń stronę główną pokrętła z góry na dół
przesuń stronę główną tarczy z dołu do góry
jednym kliknięciem przycisku
przesuń stronę główną wybierania w lewo
naciśnij i przytrzymaj pokrętło przez 3 sekundy, przesuń w 
lewo i w prawo, aby przełączyć tarcze
naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk przez 5 sekund

1. Krokomierz: szczegółowo zapisuj liczbę kroków, dystans, kalorie i inne dane z dnia.
2. Monitorowanie snu: może rejestrować i wyświetlać całkowity czas snu oraz przeglądać dane 
dotyczące snu z 7 dni. (Aby móc wykryć dane, musisz nosić bransoletkę podczas snu).
3. Wykrywanie tętna: Zmierz bieżące tętno, zapisuj i wyświetlaj tętno 24 godziny na dobę i 
automatycznie monitoruj tętno co 10 minut.
4. Tryby multi-sportowe: bieganie na świeżym powietrzu, jazda na rowerze, skakanka, badminton, 
tenis stołowy, tenis, wspinaczka górska, spacery, koszykówka, siatkówka, taniec, wioślarz, maszyna 
eliptyczna, joga, aerobik, wiosłowanie na skórze, jazda na nartach, piłka nożna, Golf, zapasy, 
szermierka i inne tryby sportowe.
5. Wykrywanie ciśnienia krwi: Zmierz bieżące ciśnienie krwi, zapisuj i wyświetlaj ciśnienie krwi 24 
godziny na dobę i automatycznie monitoruj ciśnienie krwi co godzinę.
6. Wykrywanie tlenu we krwi: Zmierz bieżące stężenie tlenu we krwi, zapisuj i wyświetlaj tlen we 
krwi 24 godziny na dobę i automatycznie monitoruj poziom tlenu we krwi co godzinę.
7. Sterowanie muzyką: kontroluj odtwarzanie/pauzę/poprzedni/następny utwór z telefonu 
komórkowego.
8. Sterowanie kamerą: otwórz aplikację mobilną, kliknij/potrząśnij zegarkiem w interfejsie 
sterowania kamerą zegarka, aby zrobić zdjęcia.
9. Prognoza pogody: Po podłączeniu Bluetooth do zegarka, na zegarku można zsynchronizować 
najnowszą prognozę pogody w czasie rzeczywistym.
10. Cykl menstruacyjny dla kobiet: w osobistym interfejsie aplikacji należy go ustawić na kobiecy, 
a na zegarku wyświetli się odpowiednia ikona cyklu.
11. Połączenia Bluetooth: Po pomyślnym połączeniu aplikacji z parowaniem Bluetooth możesz 
wykonywać i odbierać połączenia za pośrednictwem zegarka.
12. Odtwarzanie muzyki: Po pomyślnym powiązaniu i sparowaniu aplikacji na telefon komórkowy 
możesz odtwarzać muzykę z telefonu komórkowego za pośrednictwem zegarka.
13.Monitor cukru we krwi, Monitor Metz, Monitor IRV, Monitor stresu, Funkcja przypomnień, 
Timer, Asystent głosowy, Wyświetlacz wyświetlaczy, Alarm, Tarczy sekund, Kalkulator, 
Przypomnienia siedzące, Przypomnienia przychodzące, Znajdowanie telefonu komórkowego, T
rening oddechowy, Gry, Tarczy online, Tarczy niestandardowe, Przełączanie stylu tematycznego, 
Regulacja jasności itp. 

Opis funkcji

CZ
1. Dlouhým stisknutím tlačítka hodinek zapněte a vypněte zařízení a 
pomocí telefonu naskenujte QR kód ke stažení a instalaci APP nebo 
vyhledejte „H Band“ v Apple Store/Android App Store ke stažení 
a instalovat. (Kompatibilní systémy: Android 4.4 a vyšší, mobilní 
telefony Bluetooth 4.0; mobilní telefony Apple ios 9.0 a vyšší.)
2. Otevřete mobilní APP, vyhledejte a vyberte zařízení, které má být 
svázáno, v seznamu zařízení APP.
Krok 1: Zapněte v telefonu Bluetooth:
Krok 2: Otevřete na svém telefonu aplikaci „H Band“ a v 
rozhraní „Zařízení“ klikněte na „Spojit zařízení“ a „Vybrat zařízení“ (*Potvrďte, že adresa Bluetooth 
MAC zobrazená na hodinkách je při párování konzistentní).

Stáhnout APP Přidat zařízení

Funkce zkratky
Otevřete ovládací panel
Otevřete informační rozhraní
Otevřete hlavní nabídku
Otevřete rozhraní seznamu
Rychle zadejte změnu číselníku

Zapnutí/vypnutí 

Návod k obsluze

způsob ovládání
přetáhněte domovskou stránku číselníku shora dolů
přetáhněte domovskou stránku číselníku zdola nahoru
tlačítko jedním kliknutím
posuňte domovskou stránku číselníku doleva
stiskněte a podržte číselník po dobu 3 sekund, posunutím 
doleva a doprava přepínejte číselníky
stiskněte a podržte tlačítko po dobu 5 sekund

1. Krokoměr: Zaznamenávejte podrobně počet kroků, vzdálenost, kalorie a další údaje dne.
2. Monitorování spánku: Může zaznamenat a zobrazit celkovou dobu spánku a můžete zobrazit údaje 
o spánku za 7 dní. (Náramek musíte nosit ve spánku, abyste mohli detekovat data).
3. Detekce srdeční frekvence: Měřte aktuální srdeční frekvenci, zaznamenávejte a zobrazujte srdeční 
frekvenci 24 hodin denně a automaticky monitorujte srdeční frekvenci každých 10 minut.
4. Multisportovní režimy: venkovní běh, jízda na kole, skákání přes švihadlo, badminton, stolní tenis, 
tenis, horolezectví, chůze, basketbal, volejbal, tanec, veslařský trenažér, eliptický stroj, jóga, aerobik, 
pádlování, lyžování, fotbal, Golf, zápas, šerm a další sportovní režimy.
5. Detekce krevního tlaku: Měření aktuálního krevního tlaku, záznam a zobrazení krevního tlaku 24 
hodin denně a automatické sledování krevního tlaku každou hodinu.
6. Detekce kyslíku v krvi: Měřte aktuální kyslík v krvi, zaznamenávejte a zobrazujte kyslík v krvi 24 
hodin denně a automaticky každou hodinu monitorujte kyslík v krvi.
7. Ovládání hudby: Ovládání přehrávání/pozastavení/předchozí/další skladby mobilního telefonu.
8. Ovládání fotoaparátu: Otevřete mobilní APP, kliknutím/zatřesením hodinkami na rozhraní ovládání 
fotoaparátu hodinek pořiďte snímky.
9. Předpověď počasí: Po připojení Bluetooth k hodinkám lze na hodinkách synchronizovat nejnovější 
předpověď počasí v reálném čase.
10. Ženský menstruační cyklus: V osobním rozhraní APP musí být nastaven na ženský a na hodinkách 
se zobrazí odpovídající ikona cyklu.
11. Hovory Bluetooth: Po úspěšném připojení aplikace k párování Bluetooth můžete prostřednictvím 
hodinek volat a přijímat hovory.
12. Přehrávání hudby: Po úspěšném svázání a spárování APP mobilního telefonu můžete přehrávat 
hudbu z mobilního telefonu prostřednictvím hodinek.
13.Monitorování cukru v krvi, Monitorování MET, Monitorování IRV, Monitorování stresu, Funkce 
upozornění, Časovač, Hlasový asistent, Oddychovací displej, Budík, Sekundární číselník, Kalkulačka, 
Sedící upozornění, Připomínky na příchozí hovory, Hledání telefonu, Dýchací trénink, Hry, Online 
číselník, Vlastní číselník, Přepínač stylu tématu, Nastavení jasu atd. 

Popis funkce

13.血糖监测、梅脱监测、IRV监测、压力监测、信息提醒功能、计时器 、语音助手 、 息屏
显示、闹钟、秒盘、计算器、久坐提醒、来电提醒、查找手机、呼吸训练、游戏、在线表
盘、自定义表盘、主题风格切换、亮度调整等

13.Blood glucose monitoring, Meta monitoring, IRV monitoring, pressure monitoring, information 
reminder function, timer, voice assistant, sleep screen display, alarm clock, second dial, calculator, 
sedentary reminder, call reminder, find phone, respiratory training, games, online dial, custom dial, 
theme style switching, brightness adjustment, etc

13.Мониторинг уровня сахара в крови, мониторинг Mett, мониторинг IRV, мониторинг стресса, 
функция напоминания информации, таймер, голосовой помощник, дисплей экрана, будильник, 
секундный диск, калькулятор, напоминание о длительном сидении, напоминание о звонке, поиск 
мобильного телефона, тренировка дыхания, игра, онлайн - циферблат, пользовательский 
циферблат, переключение стиля темы, регулировка яркости и т.д.

13.Blutzuckermessung, Metz-Überwachung, IRV-Überwachung, Stressüberwachung, Nachrichten-
Erinnerungen, Timer, Sprachassistent, Ruheschirm-Anzeige, Wecker, Sekundenzifferblatt, Rechner, 
Sitzererinnerungen, Erinnerungen an eingehende Anrufe, Finden eines Handys, Atemtraining, Spiele, 
Online-Zifferblatt, benutzerdefinierte Zifferblatt, Themenstilwechsel, Helligkeitsanpassung usw.

13.Surveillance de la glycémie, surveillance de l'indice Melt, surveillance irv, surveillance du stress, 
fonction de rappel d'information, minuterie, Assistant vocal, affichage à l'écran d'intérêt, réveil, disque 
des secondes, calculatrice, rappel sédentaire, rappel d'appel entrant, trouver un téléphone portable, 
entraînement respiratoire, jeux, cadran en ligne, cadran personnalisé, changement de style de sujet, 
réglage de la luminosité, etc.

13.Monitoreo de azúcar en sangre, monitoreo de medog, monitoreo de irv, monitoreo de presión, 
función de recordatorio de información, cronómetro, asistente de voz, pantalla de reposo, despertador, 
segundo disco, calculadora, recordatorio de sedentarismo, recordatorio de llamada, teléfono de 
búsqueda, entrenamiento de respiración, juego, dial en línea, dial personalizado, cambio de estilo 
del tema principal, ajuste de brillo, etc.

13.Monitoraggio dello zucchero nel sangue, monitoraggio MET, monitoraggio IRV, monitoraggio 
dello stress, funzione di avviso di messaggio, timer, assistente vocale, schermo di riposo, sveglia, 
quadrante secondi, calcolatrice, avviso seduto, avviso di chiamate in arrivo, ricerca del telefono 
cellulare, allenamento respiratorio, giochi, quadrante online, quadrante personalizzato, cambio di 
stile tematico, regolazione della luminosità e altro ancora

13.Bloodsuikerspiegel, Meth-monitor, IRV-monitor, stressmonitor, berichtherinneringsfuncties, timers, 
spraakassistent, wachtscherm, wekker, secondenzijfer, rekenmachine, zittende herinneringen, 
herinneringen voor inkomende oproepen, telefoon zoeken, ademhalingstraining, games, online 
wijzerplaat, aangepaste wijzerplaat, thema-stijlschakeling, helderheidsaanpassing enz.

https://manualsfile.com


FCC Caution

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If 
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.  
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